
Harris-Stowe (MO) (2-14) -vs- Cottey (MO) (19-6)
3/28/2026 at Nevada, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tatianna Colegrove (6-4)
Loss: Jaida Phillips (0-2)
HBP: Jaida Phillips, Angelica Tello
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:47   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Harris-Stowe (MO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Cottey (MO) 0 8 6 4 X 18 16 1

Harris-Stowe (MO) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rakiara Bogan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Noemi Tudon 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Karmen Daniels cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
A'Kiayah Scales ss 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jaida Phillips p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brianna Huff c 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Crystal McFerren 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Zainabou Diallo dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Juanesha Washington lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mora Orloff lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zyon Williams rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 3 0 0 10 5

HBP: Crystal McFerren (1)
E: Brianna Huff (1); Crystal McFerren (1); Zyon Williams (1)

Cottey (MO) 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Estelle Audette 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
    Hailey Miller 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Alehsandra Martinez cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Brianna Meyer cf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Amelia Gassman ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
    Ciara Mennitto ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carissa Camaclang c 2 3 1 0 1 0 3
Makayla Snyder 1b 3 2 2 3 0 0 2
Syan Saldana 3b/1b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Grayce Taylor rf 3 3 1 2 1 0 0
Irelyn Bean lf/2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Halen Hoelzeman dp 3 3 2 5 0 0 0
    Alma Garcia lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Natalie Gonzalez ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Bailey Cravens lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tatianna Colegrove p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Angelica Tello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 18 16 15 6 0 9

2B: Amelia Gassman (1); Carissa Camaclang (1); Makayla Snyder
(1)
HR: Halen Hoelzeman (1)
SB: Estelle Audette (1)
HBP: Carissa Camaclang (2); Halen Hoelzeman (1)
E: Irelyn Bean (1)

Harris-Stowe (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaida Phillips (L, 0-2) 4.0 16 18 16 6 0 0 0 3 0 31 40 9 3 27
Totals 16 18 16 6 0 0 0 3 0 31 40 9 3 27

Cottey (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tatianna Colegrove (W, 6-4) 4.0 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 15 15 1 3 51
Angelica Tello 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 17
Totals 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 19 20 2 3 68



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 9   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 1st HAR COT
Rakiara Bogan struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 0 0
Noemi Tudon grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Karmen Daniels struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Cottey (MO) - Bottom of 1st HAR COT
Estelle Audette popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Alehsandra Martinez singled (1-1 BF). 0 0
Amelia Gassman flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Carissa Camaclang doubled (1-0 B); Alehsandra Martinez advanced to third. 0 0
Makayla Snyder grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 2nd HAR COT
A'Kiayah Scales singled (1-0 B). 0 0
Jaida Phillips struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
Brianna Huff struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Crystal McFerren flied out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Cottey (MO) - Bottom of 2nd HAR COT
Grayce Taylor flied out to lf (2-2 FBBKF). 0 0
Syan Saldana singled (1-0 B). 0 0
Halen Hoelzeman homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Syan Saldana scored. 0 2
Irelyn Bean grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 2
Estelle Audette singled (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Estelle Audette stole second, advanced to third. 0 2
Alehsandra Martinez singled, RBI (3-2 BSBKB); Estelle Audette scored. 0 3
Amelia Gassman doubled (0-0); Alehsandra Martinez advanced to third. 0 3
Carissa Camaclang walked (3-2 BKFBBFB). 0 3
Makayla Snyder doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Carissa Camaclang advanced to third; Amelia Gassman scored;
Alehsandra Martinez scored. 0 5
Grayce Taylor reached first on an error by 1b to second base, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Makayla Snyder advanced to
third; Carissa Camaclang scored. 0 6
Syan Saldana singled, RBI (1-0 B); Grayce Taylor advanced to third; Makayla Snyder scored. 0 7
Halen Hoelzeman singled, RBI (0-0); Syan Saldana advanced to second; Grayce Taylor scored. 0 8
Irelyn Bean singled (3-1 BBBK); Halen Hoelzeman advanced to second; Syan Saldana advanced to third. 0 8
Estelle Audette flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 8

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 3rd HAR COT
Zainabou Diallo struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 0 8
Juanesha Washington struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 8
Rakiara Bogan grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 8

Cottey (MO) - Bottom of 3rd HAR COT
Rakiara Bogan to 2b. 0 8
A'Kiayah Scales to ss. 0 8
Jaida Phillips to 3b. 0 8
Alehsandra Martinez popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 8
Amelia Gassman singled (0-0). 0 8
Carissa Camaclang hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Amelia Gassman advanced to second. 0 8
Makayla Snyder singled, RBI (0-1 K); Carissa Camaclang advanced to second; Amelia Gassman scored. 0 9
Grayce Taylor singled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Makayla Snyder advanced to second; Carissa Camaclang scored. 0 10
Syan Saldana walked (3-1 BBKBB); Grayce Taylor advanced to second; Makayla Snyder advanced to third. 0 10
Halen Hoelzeman reached first on an error by rf to first base, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Syan Saldana advanced to
second; Grayce Taylor scored; Makayla Snyder scored. 0 12



Irelyn Bean walked (3-1 BKBBB); Halen Hoelzeman advanced to second; Syan Saldana advanced to third. 0 12
Hailey Miller pinch hit for Estelle Audette. 0 12
Hailey Miller reached first on an error by c (0-1 K); Irelyn Bean advanced to second; Halen Hoelzeman
advanced to third; Syan Saldana scored, unearned. 0 13
Brianna Meyer to cf for Alehsandra Martinez. 0 13
Brianna Meyer reached on a fielder's choice, out at second ss to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Irelyn Bean advanced to
third; Halen Hoelzeman scored, unearned. 0 14
Amelia Gassman flied out to cf (0-0). 0 14

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 4th HAR COT
Hailey Miller to 3b. 0 14
Alehsandra Martinez to cf for Brianna Meyer. 0 14
Alma Garcia to 2b. 0 14
Noemi Tudon singled (0-0). 0 14
Karmen Daniels struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 14
A'Kiayah Scales singled (3-2 BKBBK); Noemi Tudon advanced to second. 0 14
Jaida Phillips out at first 2b to ss (0-2 KFFF); Noemi Tudon advanced to third. 0 14
Brianna Huff struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 14

Cottey (MO) - Bottom of 4th HAR COT
Jaida Phillips to p. 0 14
Carissa Camaclang hit by pitch (0-0). 0 14
Syan Saldana to 1b for Makayla Snyder. 0 14
Syan Saldana flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 14
Grayce Taylor walked (3-0 BBBB); Carissa Camaclang advanced to second. 0 14
Alma Garcia to lf for Irelyn Bean. 0 14
Irelyn Bean to 2b for Alma Garcia. 0 14
Irelyn Bean flied out to cf (0-0). 0 14
Halen Hoelzeman hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Grayce Taylor advanced to second; Carissa Camaclang advanced
to third. 0 14
Natalie Gonzalez pinch hit for Alma Garcia. 0 14
Natalie Gonzalez walked (3-0 BBBB); Halen Hoelzeman advanced to second; Grayce Taylor advanced to
third; Carissa Camaclang scored. 0 15
Hailey Miller singled, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Natalie Gonzalez advanced to second; Halen Hoelzeman advanced to
third; Grayce Taylor scored. 0 16
Alehsandra Martinez singled, RBI (2-1 KBB); Hailey Miller advanced to second; Natalie Gonzalez advanced
to third; Halen Hoelzeman scored. 0 17
Ciara Mennitto pinch hit for Amelia Gassman. 0 17
Ciara Mennitto walked (3-1 BBFBB); Alehsandra Martinez advanced to second; Hailey Miller advanced to
third; Natalie Gonzalez scored. 0 18
Carissa Camaclang flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 18

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 5th HAR COT
Amelia Gassman to ss for Ciara Mennitto. 0 18
Bailey Cravens to lf for Natalie Gonzalez. 0 18
Makayla Snyder to 1b for Syan Saldana. 0 18
Angelica Tello to p for Tatianna Colegrove. 0 18
Mora Orloff to lf for Juanesha Washington. 0 18
Crystal McFerren hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 18
Zainabou Diallo struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 18
Mora Orloff struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBFK). 0 18
Rakiara Bogan reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 BKS); Crystal McFerren advanced to second. 0 18
Noemi Tudon popped up to c (1-0 B). 0 18

Cottey (MO) - Bottom of 5th HAR COT


